507892555 05/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939679

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
LEXOR MANUFACTUR	ING, LLC			05/05/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CL CAPI	TAL INVESTMENTS GROUP L	LC		
Street Address:	7400 HAZ	ZARD AVENUE			
City:	WESTMI	NSTER			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	- NIA			
Postal Code:	92683				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	13	3946899			
Application Number:	14	4814205			
Application Number:	90	0013804			
Application Number:	17	7365759			
Application Number:	18	8066367			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(9) 49)955-1921			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(9 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(9 e sent to ti provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	9) le sent to ti provided; 92	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	9) pe sent to tr provided; 94 Tł	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 49-955-1920			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(9 pe sent to ta provided; 9 ² Th K(the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 provided; 94 TH K0 30	the e-mail address first; if that <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com OS IP LAW LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 provided; 94 TH K(30 SI	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com OS IP LAW LLC D CORPORATE PARK			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 provided; 94 TH K0 30 SI BI	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com OS IP LAW LLC D CORPORATE PARK UITE 211			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 provided; 94 TH K0 30 SI UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com OS IP LAW LLC O CORPORATE PARK UITE 211 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(9 provided; 94 TH K0 30 SI UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com OS IP LAW LLC O CORPORATE PARK UITE 211 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(9 provided; 94 TH K0 30 SI UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 49-955-1920 HDassistant@koslaw.com OS IP LAW LLC D CORPORATE PARK UITE 211 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 1666-000.000 TOM H. DAO			

source=1666--Signed Assignment to CL Capital Investments Group LLC.05052023#page1.tif source=1666--Signed Assignment to CL Capital Investments Group LLC.05052023#page2.tif source=1666--Signed Assignment to CL Capital Investments Group LLC.05052023#page3.tif source=1666--Signed Assignment to CL Capital Investments Group LLC.05052023#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEXOR MANUFACTURING, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 7400 Hazard Avenue, Westminster, CA 92683 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, sometimes referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the patents and/or applications set forth in <u>Exhibit 1</u> hereto (the "Lexor Manufacturing, LLC patents");

AND WHEREAS, CL CAPITAL INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 7400 Hazard Avenue, Westminster, CA 92683 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and/or applications set forth in **Exhibit 1**, and all the inventions therein including applications claiming priority thereto and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or applications set forth in Exhibit 1, including divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said invention, improvements, and related concepts, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 063556 FRAME: 0796

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at <u>Wannahon</u> <u>CA</u>, this <u>5</u>th day of <u>May</u>, 20<u>23</u>.

LEXOR MANUFACTURING, LLC

By: Signature of Assignor

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Christopher L. Luong Printed or Typed Name

Chief Executive Officer Title

PATENT REEL: 063556 FRAME: 0797

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at <u>Westwinster</u> <u>CA</u>, this <u>546</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20<u>23</u>.

By:

CL CAPITAL INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC

S.....

Signature of Witness

Signature of Assignee

Printed Name of Witness

Christopher L. Luong Printed or Typed Name

<u>Meina</u> Title

777
×
~~~~
00000
00
00000
m
لمسلم

# Lexor Manufacturing, LLC patents

			<b>,</b>		L	·····	······································	
Atty Docket								
No.	Title	FilingDate	Status	Туре	ApplicationNumber	PatentNumber	Datelssued Country	Country
	WATER JET MECHANISM FOR							
	WHIRLPOOL EFFECT IN PEDICURES OR			Sn				
1395-002.201	OTHER APPLICATIONS	7/19/2013	Issued	Patent	13/946,899	RE45844	1/19/2016	SN
	WATER JET MECHANISM FOR							
	WHIRLPOOL EFFECT IN PEDICURES OR			Sn				
1395-002.202	OTHER APPLICATIONS	7/30/2015	Issued	Patent	14/814,205	RE46,655	1/2/2018	SD
	WATER JET MECHANISM FOR							
	WHIRLPOOL EFFECT IN PEDICURES OR			SN	-			
1395-002.901	OTHER APPLICATIONS	8/30/2016	Issued	Patent	90/013,804	RE45,844	5/29/2018	SN
	PEDICURE CHAIRS AND PUMPS FOR USE							
	WITH PEDICURE CHAIRS AND RELATED			SN				
1666-003.101	METHODS	7/1/2021	Allowed	Patent	17/365,759			Sn
	PEDICURE CHAIRS AND PUMPS FOR USE							
	WITH PEDICURE CHAIRS AND RELATED			SN				
1666-003.201	METHODS	12/15/2022 Pending		Patent	18/066,367			SD

<u>.</u>

# PATENT REEL: 063556 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 05/05/2023